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Rackley, Eunice W. 1912-04-04 S-7 168 10 O 78

Rackley, Samuel 1917-01-14 S-7 168 9 O 84

Rahn, John M. 1990-08-30 G-24 23 20 Mone -

Rainey, Helen Mary 2004-09-25 G-17 43 5 Willow 91

Rainey, Wilbur 1962-11-26 G-17 43 6 Willow 59

Raitt, Edith M. 1947-06-10 G-3 4 4 Maple 81

Raitt, John 1929-03-19 G-4 23 6 Catalpa 75

Raitt, John F. 1914-01-07 G-3 4 6 Maple 72

Raitt, Sarah A. 1942-10-24 G-4 23 5 Catalpa 83

Raitt, Susan A. Lord 1926-11-21 G-3 4 5 Maple 88

Ralstin, Charles A. 1986-01-26 G-20 64 2 Linden -

Ramsbottom, Charles H. 1943-06-22 S-6 500 10 P 73

Ramsbottom, Josie M. 1937-12-15 S-6 500 12 P 62

Ramsbottom, Louise D. 1925-02-07 S-6 500 11 P 50

Ramsbottom, Sylinda 1840-08-16 S-2 146 4 B -

Ramsdell, Alvah T. 1928-05-28 S-6 363 7 P 76

Ramsdell, Arthur T. 1877-11-08 S-6 363 9 P -

Ramsdell, Charles Fred 1928-00-00 G-11 41 1 Walnut -

Ramsdell, Charles Fred Jr. 1962-00-00 G-11 41 7 Walnut -

Ramsdell, Clifton H. 1889-08-28 S-6 363 10 P 9

Ramsdell, Ida F. Hurd 1940-05-20 S-6 363 8 P 80

Ramsdell, Jennie M. 1941-11-23 G-11 41 2 Walnut -

Ramsdell, Maria N. 1945-00-00 G-11 41 8 Walnut -

Ramsey, Goram Parsons 1876-08-23 S-4 91 7 J 63

Ramsey, Howard A. 1994-03-16 G-21A 11 4 Cypress 80

Ramsey, Ruby Adele 2004-02-16 G-21A 11 5 Cypress 90

Ramsey, Vienna G. 1905-01-16 S-4 91 8 J 88

Ramsey-Buckingham, Roxanne M.1996-05-03 G-13 13 3 Cypress 44

Rand, Albert 1903-09-15 S-8 944 1 U 90

Rand, Albert A. 1980-08-30 S-8 944 4 U -

Rand, Baby Boy 1946-00-00 G-24 1 23 Elm -

Rand, Charles A. 1930-00-00 S-8 944 6 U 79

Rand, Charlie D. 1865-06-23 S-5 77 6 J 4

Rand, Clarence William 1891-05-16 S-8 905 3 U 6

Rand, Dorothy M. 1891-05-29 S-6 137 2 O 75

Rand, Elizabeth H. 1892-00-00 S-2 100 4 A -

Rand, Elizabeth Story 2012-04-07 G-12 13 10 Walnut 79

Rand, Eva L. 1900-02-27 S-6 137 4 O 26

Rand, Flora Belle 1900-04-09 S-8 905 5 U 14

Rand, Franklin P. 1925-10-25 S-8 905 6 U 72

Rand, Fred Woodbury 1891-05-26 S-8 905 4 U -

Rand, Harriet Ayer 1946-00-00 S-8 944 5 U 89

Rand, James 1888-12-24 S-6 137 1 O 73

Rand, James B. 1932-10-24 S-8 905 1 U 76

Rand, James E. 1917-05-07 S-7 554 12 Q 72
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Rand, John E. 1890-01-22 S-6 137 6 O 48

Rand, John T. 1862-08-19 S-5 77 5 J 32

Rand, John T. 1877-00-00 S-1 - - North -

Rand, Laura Wiggin 1943-12-26 S-8 905 2 U -

Rand, Leonard 1847-07-22 S-5 77 3 J 2

Rand, Leonard S. 1886-03-27 S-5 77 1 J 82

Rand, Leonora F. 1868-10-24 S-4 87 4 J 30

Rand, Linda L. 1901-02-23 S-8 922 2 T 51

Rand, Loella M. 1859-09-08 S-5 77 4 J 1

Rand, Margaret P. 1861-10-23 S-5 77 2 J 58

Rand, Mark F. 1872-12-18 S-5 77 11 J 36

Rand, Nancy Pray 1891-11-29 S-8 944 2 U 79

Rand, Sarah E. - S-6 137 5 O -

Rand, Vienna W. 1904-02-04 S-7 554 11 Q 61

Rand, William E. 1909-12-20 S-8 922 1 T 62

Randall, Ardline A. 1881-04-11 S-6 464 6 P 28

Randall, Arnold D. - S-6 464 3 P -

Randall, Bertie L. 1909-00-00 G-2 6 3 Maple -

Randall, Betsey (Freeman) 1913-01-03 S-7 676 10 Q 86

Randall, Caroline - S-6 464 5 P -

Randall, Clayton F. Sr. 1979-10-02 G-17A 23 4 Willow 82

Randall, Elmer - S-7 676 4 Q -

Randall, Emma Z.V. (Valentine) 1918-12-30 S-7 676 5 Q 29

Randall, Frank P. 1874-02-06 S-7 676 8 Q -

Randall, George M. 1933-06-09 S-8 886 4 U 74

Randall, Helen M. 1903-08-17 S-7 675 9 Q 71

Randall, Ira A. 1922-08-13 S-7 677 1 Q 63

Randall, Irving S. 1874-09-23 S-7 677 10 Q -

Randall, Jennie C. 1871-10-20 S-7 677 9 Q 1

Randall, John A. 1928-12-24 S-7 677 7 Q 81

Randall, Julia E. 1932-08-11 S-8 996 3 U 89

Randall, Lavina E. Clay 1883-02-23 S-7 676 1 Q 32

Randall, Leonard O. 1909-04-17 G-2 6 1 Maple 61

Randall, Marie 1995-05-19 G-17A 23 3 Willow 98

Randall, Martha J. James 1930-06-10 S-7 677 2 Q 72

Randall, Mary B. - S-6 464 2 P -

Randall, Mary E. 1860-00-00 S-2 113 9 A 19

Randall, Nehemiah 1905-12-06 S-7 676 2 Q 58

Randall, Oren 1869-05-15 S-7 676 12 Q 3

Randall, Richard 1878-03-13 S-7 676 9 Q 53

Randall, Sarah A. Sherburne 1944-12-19 S-7 676 3 Q 82

Randall, Sewell 1881-08-20 S-6 464 1 P 64

Randall, Sidney W. 1877-02-18 S-7 676 11 Q 15

Randall, Susan 1918-03-07 S-7 677 8 Q 84

Randall, Susan 1869-10-30 S-7 676 12 Q -

Randall, Sylvia R. 1996-09-22 G-21A 8 6 Cypress 83

Randall, William C. 1892-01-22 S-7 675 10 Q 77
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Randlett, Janet K. 2021-10-30 G-11 21 8 Walnut 84

Randlett, Raymond A. 1995-09-11 G-11 21 - Walnut 38

Ransbottom, Ethel L. 1978-00-00 G-12 8 2 Walnut -

Ransbottom, Harry W. 1985-10-19 G-12 8 1 Walnut -

Ransom, Frank H. 1928-01-25 S-7 394 8 P 70

Ransom, Melissa J. Spiller 1924-07-27 S-7 394 11 P 84

Ransom, Reuben M. 1921-05-02 S-7 394 12 P 82

Ray, Doralee Grant 2007-06-19 G-20 40 4 Linden 61

Raycraft, John 1930-05-10 G-1 12 12 Watson 63

Raymond, David Norman 2013-05-05 G-24 12 17 Mone 60

Raymond, John C. 1958-04-23 S-3 1302 1 I 82

Raymond, Matthew J. 2015-04-21 S-1 1 27 North 33

Reade, Betsey 1794-07-04 S-4 323 12 L 4

Reade, Deborah 1839-05-23 S-4 323 8 L 84

Reade, Mary 1846-01-24 S-4 323 9 L 65

Reade, Michael 1812-01-28 S-4 323 7 L 70

Reade, Michael 1861-09-03 S-4 323 11 L 86

Reade, Sally 1853-10-17 S-4 323 10 L 66

Reade, William 1808-12-06 S-4 323 - L 26

Real, Aldeff M. - S-8 893 5 T -

Real, Eliza F. 1943-00-00 S-8 893 2 T -

Reardon, Patricia Jean 2007-02-23 G-24 6 15 Mone 67

ReCord, James W. 2006-10-16 G-21X 73 2 Apple 59

Reddington, Carl J. Sr. 1985-07-30 G-5 15 12 Catalpa -

Reddington, Veronica 2000-07-19 G-21X 36 1 Apple 81

Redfield, Bert (Burt) 1944-05-19 G-13 34B 1 1/2 Cypress 75

Redfield, Charles T. 1951-03-20 S-1 193 10 F 79

Redfield, Elizabeth M. 1951-04-11 S-1 193 11 F 68

Redfield, Henry A. 1917-03-06 S-1 193 1 F 77

Redfield, Kate M. 1901-00-00 S-1 193 8 F -

Redfield, Louis Woods 1957-02-03 S-1 193 3 F 78

Redfield, Mary H.F. 1913-08-04 S-1 193 2 F 69

Redfield, Sara L. 1982-08-27 G-13 34B 2 1/2 Cypress 97

Redfield, Willis (Wyllys?) - S-1 193 9 F -

Redmayne, Jos. - S-1 - - North -

Redmond, John J. - S-8 969 5 U -

Redmond, Margaret 1950-00-00 S-8 969 6 U -

Reed, Arthur W. Sr. 1970-12-17 G-12 14 12 Walnut 57

Reed, Betty L. 2002-01-01 S-1 154 7 E 82

Reed, Carolyn L. 1955-00-00 S-7 289 5 M 90

Reed, Eva 1969-02-07 S-4 187 8 J 77

Reed, Fannie Myra 1997-09-01 G-2 18 9 Maple 91

Reed, George N. 1851-02-22 S-4 100 2 G -

Reed, Hanson O. 1916-01-25 S-5 101 7 K 79

Reed, Huldah 1884-09-21 S-6 593 1 R 61

Reed, Huldah A. 1884-09-05 S-6 593 2 R 17

Reed, Jacob 1894-03-30 S-4 100 1 G 89
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Reed, Leonard A. 1950-09-11 G-16 15 10 Linden -

Reed, Luella M. 1978-00-00 G-16 15 11 Linden -

Reed, Marjorie M. 1990-06-15 G-12 14 11 Walnut 45

Reed, Mary G. 1847-00-00 S-5 101 3 K 19

Reed, Mary H. 1921-07-08 S-5 101 8 K 82

Reed, Moses F. 1866-00-00 S-5 101 1 K 64

Reed, Nancy Odiorne 1879-00-00 S-5 101 2 K 79

Reed, Philip Hall 1916-12-24 S-7 289 4 M 22

Reed, Reginald P. 1991-08-25 G-2 18 10 Maple 87

Reed, William 1941-00-00 S-7 289 6 M 79

Reed, William David 2012-05-23 S-1 154 8 E 91

Reeves, Ruth Smith 1997-03-18 S-4 320 6 K 92

Reeves, William R. 1963-12-04 S-4 320 6 K 47

Rehill, Mary Alice 1949-00-00 G-16 11 6 Linden -

Reiblich, Georgianna Tufts 1990-10-19 S-5 66 10 J 80

Reiblich, Kenneth T. 2012-01-30 S-5 65 7 J 78

Reid, Dawn 1973-11-20 G-24 2 82 Elm -

Reid, Lena J. VanNorden 1965-03-23 G-13 21 2 Cypress 75

Remick, Charles E. 1914-01-22 S-8 847 5 S -

Remick, Martha C. Fernald 1962-08-25 G-4 23 2 Catalpa 97

Renaud, Alice E. 2008-08-14 G-13 52 2 Cypress 85

Renaud, Arthur Edward 2005-02-13 G-13 52 1 Cypress 86

Renesler, Ellen - S-2 - 2 AA -

Rengher, Sarah A. - S-3 1240 11 J -

Renner, Conrad Jacob Jr. 2002-06-15 S-1 1 17 North 78

Renshaw, Ann Mitchell 1894-10-08 S-1 21 6 F 87

Renshaw, Arthur W. 1873-00-00 S-6 70 6 N -

Renshaw, Caroline A. 1917-00-00 S-6 70 5 N -

Renzzulla, Blanche A. 1996-08-02 G-21C 81 9 Cypress 58

Reynolds, Baby 1954-00-00 G-24 1 45 Elm -

Reynolds, Barbara C. 1990-12-23 G-17A 96 2 Willow 81

Reynolds, Evelyn Beatrice 2017-12-15 G-24 29 6 Mone 74

Reynolds, Helen E. 1961-06-21 G-17 1 2 Linden 54

Reynolds, Hubert K. 1953-00-00 G-9 7 5 Catalpa -

Reynolds, James A. 1919-00-00 S-8 764 1 R -

Reynolds, John F. 1925-02-09 S-1 10 7 D 79

Reynolds, Marcia (Marsha) D. 1986-06-27 G-17A 96 4 Willow 26

Reynolds, Miriam S.H. 1903-00-00 S-8 764 2 R -

Reynolds, Nellie A.C. 1926-00-00 S-8 764 4 R -

Reynolds, Philip L. 2003-02-23 G-17A 96 1 Willow 96

Reynolds, Philip Lewis Jr. 2004-08-18 G-17A 96 3 Willow 69

Reynolds, Robert H. 1995-08-23 G-17 1 1 Linden 90

Reynolds, Robert W. 2000-09-13 G-17A 96 5 Willow 15

Reynolds, Sarah Austin 1889-00-00 G-9 7 6 Catalpa -

Reynolds, Sarah M. 1915-07-17 S-1 10 8 D 73

Reynolds, Stanley C. 1963-04-14 S-8 764 5 R -

Reynolds, William T. 1929-00-00 S-8 764 3 R -
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Reynolds, Winnifred W. 1979-00-00 G-9 10 4 Catalpa -

Rhine, Nancy Ruth 2011-03-16 G-21A 10 9 Cypress 69

Rhoades, Charles E. 1917-04-29 G-1 19 - Watson SB

Rhodes, Victoria - G-9 23 7 Catalpa -

Rice, Betty J. 1966-03-21 S-7 655 6 R 60

Rice, Claude Hayes 1999-05-02 S-7 655 5 R 94

Rice, Harold K. 2022-03-04 G-21A 10 3 Cypress 94

Rice, Joan 2022-01-29 G-21A 10 4 Cypress 88

Rice, Mary Veasey Wendell 1961-10-03 S-8 831 2 S 40

Rich, Abram 1891-00-00 S07 207 12 N 60

Rich, Anthony David 1998-08-02 G-21A 4 3 Cypress -

Richard, Emile J. 1960-00-00 G-17 36 7 Linden -

Richard, Lucy P. 1990-08-13 G-17 36 7 Linden -

Richards, Abbie F. 1865-09-12 S-2 209 3 B -

Richards, Beverly 2021-07-09 S-1 159 8 D -
Richards, Fanny M. Bickford - S-4 146 7 I -

Richards, George A. 1904-10-24 G-1 16 1 Watson 64

Richards, Grace Mary 2010-07-05 G-21X 77 1 Apple 79

Richards, Jeffrey H. 2021-02-21 G-21A 5 2 Cypress 66

Richards, John - S-3 1267 1 J -

Richards, Lucy A. 1916-08-01 G-1 16 2 Watson 69

Richards, Paul C. Sr. 1989-10-20 G-21B 65 2 Cypress -

Richards, Velma F. 2011-09-10 G-15 3 8 Oak 95

Richards, Yvonne D. 1986-03-02 G-21B 65 3 Cypress -

Richardson, Abagail Hanson 1847-03-09 S-4 197 2 H 30

Richardson, Albert F. 1952-00-00 S-4 140 4 Front -

Richardson, Alice Louisa 1913-10-01 S-4 197 10 H 48

Richardson, Anna Tufts 1876-01-11 S-4 197 4 H 31

Richardson, Annie M. 1905-10-29 S-7 290 7 M 73

Richardson, Arthur E. 1919-00-00 S-2 75 4 Front -

Richardson, Arthur S. 1935-05-09 G-10 9 4 Walnut 49

Richardson, Augustus 1894-07-03 S-4 197 1 H 83

Richardson, Barbara 2023-08-13 G-17 15 9 Willow 95

Richardson, Caroline 1928-06-20 S-4 197 7 H 85

Richardson, Charles Curtis 2006-01-05 G-10 9 12 Catalpa -

Richardson, Charles E. 1964-04-16 G-17 15 1 Willow 63

Richardson, Charles H. 1940-05-25 G-10 10 1 Catalpa 84

Richardson, Chester 2015-06-29 S-7 464 12 O 88

Richardson, Child 1925-06-14 S-7 464 6 O 0

Richardson, Diane K. 2024-04-06 G-21C 94A 2 Ash 62

Richardson, Edna Batchelder 1993-02-09 G-11 18 3 1/2 Walnut 85

Richardson, Edward C. 1968-07-09 G-10 10 3 Catalpa 87

Richardson, Elizabeth 1873-02-08 S-4 197 9 H 23

Richardson, Elizabeth W. 1937-00-00 G-13 7 7 Cypress -

Richardson, Emma G. 2009-02-26 G-6 N-1 B-2 Pine 63

Richardson, Everett G. 1918-10-02 S-7 464 10 O 12

Richardson, Fred 1960-12-31 S-7 464 6 O 84
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Richardson, Frederick E. 1954-01-29 G-10 9 6 Walnut 74

Richardson, Frederick L. 1929-00-00 S-8 765 1 R -

Richardson, George A. - G-1 16 1 Watson -

Richardson, George H. 1926-02-04 G-9 9 1 Catalpa 66

Richardson, George W. 1946-09-11 G-15 24 1 Linden 74

Richardson, Gertrude Seibert 1972-10-01 G-10 9 5 Walnut 86

Richardson, Gordon A. 1993-04-05 G-17 15 3 Willow 66

Richardson, Grace L. 1892-05-25 S-8 765 3 R -

Richardson, Harriet E. 1889-00-00 S-2 75 2 Front -

Richardson, Harriet E. Curtis 1921-08-04 G-10 10 2 Catalpa 62

Richardson, Harriett B. 1985-10-20 G-15 24 2 Linden 89

Richardson, Hattie L. 1973-08-16 S-7 526 11 P -

Richardson, Homer 1870-08-09 S-4 197 8 H 24

Richardson, Homer H. 1965-01-30 G-17 15 11 Willow 57

Richardson, Ida B. 1938-01-22 G-2 26 8 Walnut 64

Richardson, Isabel C. 1944-06-06 S-8 849 5 T -

Richardson, Isabella Furber 1921-00-00 S-1 172 2 D -

Richardson, J. Edward 1947-02-01 S-2 140 6 Front -

Richardson, James 1847-00-00 S-2 74 1 Front -

Richardson, James A. 1873-00-00 S-2 75 1 Front -

Richardson, James H. 1901-03-02 S-8 849 6 T -

Richardson, Jeannette 2016-04-08 S-7 464 12 O 87

Richardson, John Curtis 2003-07-17 G-10 25 4 Catalpa 83

Richardson, John Francis 1941-00-00 G-24 1 17 Elm -

Richardson, John G. 2016-12-01 G-10 25 6 Catalpa 73

Richardson, John G.? T.? 1846-00-00 S-2 75 7 Front -

Richardson, Johnstone B. 2001-01-22 G-17 20 5 Willow 70

Richardson, Joy E. 1960-03-18 G-20 50 1 Linden -

Richardson, Keith E. 2011-01-13 G-17 15 12 Willow 81

Richardson, Lena B. 1948-00-00 S-2 75 3 Front -

Richardson, Lillian 1958-12-10 S-7 464 5 O 71

Richardson, Lizzie E. 1879-01-09 S-7 464 4 O 8

Richardson, Lucy A. - G-1 16 2 Watson -

Richardson, Lydia Davis 1884-05-15 S-4 197 3 H 60

Richardson, Mamie E. 1893-05-24 S-7 464 3 O 13

Richardson, Margaret J. 2003-03-28 G-17 20 5 Willow 73

Richardson, Maria L. 1905-06-29 S-8 765 2 R -

Richardson, Marie G. 2004-02-03 G-17 15 4 Willow 73

Richardson, Marion 1913-05-13 S-7 464 8 O 30

Richardson, Marion C. 1956-12-15 S-8 849 4 T -

Richardson, Mark Adam 2015-04-16 G-6 N-1 B-2 Pine 44

Richardson, Martha Jane 1937-12-16 G-9 9 2 Catalpa 69

Richardson, Mary 1846-00-00 S-2 75 8 Front -

Richardson, Mary E.  1923-05-12 S-7 464 2 O 78

Richardson, Mary Frances Godfrey2014-02-12 G-10 25 5 Catalpa 93

Richardson, Mary W. 1965-00-00 S-4 140 5 Front -

Richardson, May Alice Sherman 1968-10-12 G-10 10 4 Catalpa 86
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Richardson, Melvin Worthen 1994-02-24 G-11 18 4 1/2 Walnut 91

Richardson, Mertie E. 1911-00-00 S-5 31 9 I -

Richardson, Norman D. 1909-07-26 S-7 464 9 O -

Richardson, Olivia M.J. 1988-01-23 S-7 526 9 P -

Richardson, Randy George 2013-10-24 G-24 21 14 Mone 54

Richardson, Sarah A. 1889-00-00 S-8 827 2 T -

Richardson, Stephen H. 1924-04-23 S-7 464 1 O 81

Richardson, Tammy 1846-00-00 S-2 74 2 Front -

Richardson, Verna E. 1985-09-20 G-17 15 2 Willow 83

Richardson, Veronica Lulu 1977-06-11 G-17 15 12 Willow 67

Richardson, Wanda Joy 1964-03-10 G-17 20 5 Willow 7

Richardson, William T. 1927-00-00 S-2 75 6 Front -

Richardson, Wilma K. 1997-06-11 G-15 24 3 Linden 73

Richey, Cecil 1968-02-24 G-13 38 1 Cypress 75

Richey, Martha Ann 1991-12-08 G-13 38 1 Cypress 84

Richmond, Adele K. 1989-12-08 G-2 1 3 Maple 81

Richmond, Agnes 1990-03-28 S-2 126 4 Front -

Richmond, Allen D. 1943-00-00 S-2 36 6 A -

Richmond, Allen Pierce 1912-00-00 G-2 1 1 Maple -

Richmond, Allen Pierce 1948-00-00 G-2 1 6 Maple -

Richmond, Allen Pierce 1976-12-03 G-2 1 3 Maple -

Richmond, Charles B. 1907-00-00 S-1 184 1 E -

Richmond, Earl 1969-02-21 S-2 126 3 Front -

Richmond, Eleanor 1966-00-00 G-2 1 8 Maple -

Richmond, Hanna E. Nason 1913-00-00 S-1 184 2 E -

Richmond, Madge E. 1942-00-00 G-2 1 7 Maple -

Richmond, Marcia Young 1933-00-00 G-2 1 5 Maple -

Richmond, Martha Jane Starbird1905-00-00 G-2 1 2 Maple -

Richmond, Mary Etta 1872-00-00 S-1 184 3 E 10

Richmond, Nellie C. 1939-00-00 S-2 36 5 A -

Richmond, Willard - S-2 126 - Front -

Riciputi, Daniel J. 2022-10-07 G-24 11 14 Mone 86

Ricker, Almira 1867-00-00 S-6 62 2 M 42

Ricker, Bertha B. 1888-11-30 S-8 721 3 S 2

Ricker, Charles E. 1917-00-00 G-3 20 1 Catalpa 68

Ricker, Clara A. Hurd 1934-06-05 S-6 363 5 P 91

Ricker, Daniel 1890-05-21 S-7 553 7 Q 74

Ricker, Edward James 1987-03-11 G-5 13 6 Catalpa -

Ricker, Eleanor Twombly 1816-08-06 S-7 553 2 Q 84

Ricker, Eliza T. 1853-03-12 S-5 69 6 K 50

Ricker, Elizabeth 1835-10-27 S-7 553 4 Q 60

Ricker, Elizabeth C. 1868-10-03 S-5 70 8 K 46

Ricker, Ephriam W. 1922-10-17 S-6 363 6 P 80

Ricker, Eugene 1909-00-00 S-7 567 7 Q -

Ricker, Fannie 1876-04-24 S-7 314 2 N 17

Ricker, Florence 1937-07-02 S-6 373 6 O 48

Ricker, Florence E. 1976-00-00 G-18 83 1 Linden -
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Ricker, Frank R. 1949-00-00 S-4 277 1 L 72

Ricker, Fred 1887-01-01 S-6 336 4 O -

Ricker, George H. 1889-06-08 S-5 69 1 K 62

Ricker, George W. - S-7 567 6 Q -

Ricker, Harriet A. Felch 1918-00-00 S-4 277 4 L 82

Ricker, Helen C. 1941-00-00 G-3 20 2 Catalpa 83

Ricker, Ida M. 1981-07-01 G-3 20 9 Catalpa -

Ricker, Infant son 1804-07-26 S-7 553 6 Q -

Ricker, Isaac P. 1874-11-05 S-5 70 7 K 24

Ricker, Isabel E. 1864-01-23 S-5 70 5 K 6

Ricker, Israel 1881-00-00 S-4 277 3 L 75

Ricker, James E. 1892-05-06 S-5 70 2 K 16

Ricker, Jennie P. 1895-03-16 S-5 70 4 K 59

Ricker, John L. 1982-11-27 G-17A 95 1 Willow 35

Ricker, John W. - S-5 70 1 K -

Ricker, Leonard S. 1888-00-00 S-6 62 1 M 71

Ricker, Lillian P. Shaw 1950-00-00 S-4 277 2 L 80

Ricker, Lizzie A. 1915-01-24 G-3 20 7 Catalpa 27

Ricker, Lydia 1881-04-15 S-7 553 8 Q 65

Ricker, Margret (Margie) E. 1966-10-21 G-13 50 2 Cypress 90

Ricker, Maribel E. 1864-01-21 S-5 70 6 K 4

Ricker, Mary Abby (Ham) 1906-10-10 S-6 153 2 O 66

Ricker, Mary A. 1906-00-00 G-3 20 7 Catalpa 23

Ricker, Mary E. 1897-11-29 S-6 336 2 O -

Ricker, Mary E. (see Gallagher) 1898-11-07 S-6 153 2 O 34

Ricker, Mary J. 1910-12-07 S-5 69 2 K 83

Ricker, Mollie A. - S-6 62 3 M -

Ricker, Nellie 1883-03-31 S-6 336 3 O -

Ricker, Nicholas 1801-10-29 S-7 553 1 Q 66

Ricker, Nicholas 1831-02-07 S-7 553 5 Q 26

Ricker, Nicholas Jr 1840-10-27 S-7 553 3 Q 70

Ricker, Patricia Ann 1944-00-00 G-13 33 3 Cypress -

Ricker, Richard R. 1955-00-00 G-13 33 3 Cypress -

Ricker, Ruben 1861-12-02 S-5 69 3 K 21

Ricker, Sarah - S-7 567 8 Q -

Ricker, Sarah A. - S-7 314 4 N -

Ricker, Susie L. 1888-02-25 S-8 721 2 S 22

Ricker, William C. 1954-00-00 G-3 20 8 Catalpa 69

Ricker, William H. 1869-02-14 S-7 314 1 N 35

Ricker, William H. 1904-04-30 S-6 338 11 P 53

Ricker, William H. 1943-09-14 G-13 50 1 Cypress 76

Ricker, William L. 1887-11-30 S-6 336 1 O -

Ricker, William S. 1871-03-11 S-5 69 5 K 75

Rickert, Carl F. 1965-08-25 G-14 41 6 Cypress 57

Rickert, Ferne E. 1957-01-11 G-14 41 5 Cypress 48

Ridley, Edwin H. 1938-00-00 S-3 1246 4 I -

Ridley, Jennie S. 1927-00-00 S-3 1246 3 I -
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Ridley, William M. 1939-00-00 S-3 1246 5 I -

Riekert, Anna M. 1977-11-20 G-17A 27 4 Willow 62

Riekert, Eugene A. 1978-11-25 G-15 12 2 Oak 80

Riekert, Eugene G. 1953-06-26 G-15 12 7 Oak 81

Riekert, Katherine Ernst 1953-11-18 G-15 12 8 Oak 77

Riekert, Vilda Helen Joy 1988-08-28 G-15 12 3 Oak 85

Riekert, Walter Eugene, Jr. 2018-01-21 G17-A 27 6 Willow 68

Riekert, Walter E. (Sr) 1976-08-04 G-17A 27 5 Willow 62

Riffe, Lillian Ruth 2011-12-18 G-21A 26 5 Dogwood 91

Riffe, Eugene Larry 2006-10-06 G-21A 26 6 Dogwood 87

Riley, Alice B. 2016-06-07 G-20 37 1A Linden 79

Riley, Ann 1874-02-17 S-2 3 2 Front 82

Riley, Ellen A. 1845-01-25 S-2 1 3 Front 3

Riley, George W. 1921-08-05 S-8 918 6 U 17

Riley, John 1842-03-21 S-2 3 1 Front 61

Riley, John 1851-09-26 S-2 1 1 Front -

Riley, John 1884-08-19 S-2 1 6 Front 69

Riley, Margaret J. 1844-09-05 S-2 1 2 Front 1

Rilley, Michael 1973-03-31 G-15 6 5 Oak 66

Rilley, Rose M. 2004-04-17 G-15 6 4 Oak 99

Rines, Charles L. 1939-01-14 G-4 4 7 Catalpa 63

Rines, Cora 1860-08-28 S-4 303 3 K -

Rines, Edna 1941-00-00 S-4 303 5 K -

Rines, Ella W. 1951-00-00 S-6 124 5 M 96

Rines, Ellen M. 1914-03-07 S-3 1286 11 J 24

Rines, Florence 1947-12-22 G-4 4 8 Catalpa 66

Rines, Frank 1910-06-04 S-4 303 4 K -

Rines, Frank M. 1962-00-00 S-4 303 10 K -

Rines, Gertrude H. 1933-12-13 S-4 303 8 K -

Rines, James A. 1925-00-00 S-6 124 6 M 73

Rines, John W. 1911-00-00 S-4 303 1 K -

Rines, Olga L. 1963-00-00 S-4 303 11 K -

Rines, Sevina T. 1890-02-27 S-4 303 2 K -

Rines, Walter H. 1913-11-17 S-4 303 7 K -

Ring, Ernest 1949-00-00 S-6 514 6 Q -

Ring, Gerald D. 1923-04-11 S-6 514 5 Q 18

Ring, Helena M. 1991-12-15 G-20 34 2 Linden 69

Ring, Ida M. (Tuttle) 1966-00-00 S-6 514 6 Q -

Ring, Lawrence 2014-12-31 G-20 34 1 Linden 89

Rink, Alice (Allie) M. Wentworth 1920-00-00 G-2 21 11 Walnut -

Rink, Frederick W. 1969-00-00 G-2 21 10 Walnut -

Rink, Harriet V. Grimley 1974-11-28 G-2 21 7 Walnut 74

Rink, Helen M. Glenn 1950-03-07 G-2 21 9 Walnut 63

Rink, John Jacob 1908-00-00 G-2 21 12 Walnut -

Rinta, Jennie M. 1942-00-00 G-13 51 5 Catalpa -

Rioux, Elinor M. 2002-04-08 G-17A 86 3 Willow 82

Rioux, Philip 2002-03-04 G-17A 86 3 Willow 96



Name Date of Death Group/Sect. Lot # Grave # Avenue Age

Rippett, Edward Thomas Jr. 1997-05-04 G-21C 100 7 Apple 32

Risball, George R. 1885-11-21 S-7 285 11 O 36

Rivera, Maria Luisa Cosme 2007-05-03 G-21C 120 1 Apple 37

Rivers, George Arthur 2013-09-30 G-17A 26 1 Willow 83

Rivers, Jeanne Evelyn 2009-07-28 G-17A 26 2 Willow 79

Rivers, Roger R. 2012-03-17 G-21A 17 5 Dogwood 72

Rizky, Rusdi  2002-08-08 G-24 19 10 Mone 41

Robatuck, Allik? 1915-00-00 - - 4 Elm 23

Robbins, George M. 1998-10-17 G-26 4 6 Birch -

Robbins, Gladys Mae 1997-02-13 G-19 1B 2 Cypress 90

Robbins, Harold W. 1972-01-12 G-19 1B 1 Cypress 81

Robbins, John E. 1944-05-18 G-13 36C 1 Cypress 59

Roberson, Katherine A. 2021-01-11 G-17A 80 4 Willow 87

Roberts, Aaron 1854-02-22 S-7 426 7 P 58

Roberts, Aaron 1900-00-00 S-5 353 1 M 70

Roberts, Alice 1951-04-08 S-5 353 5 M 89

Roberts, Alice P. 1882-07-20 S-8 741 3 R 2

Roberts, Alvah 1831-05-17 S-7 426 9 P 3

Roberts, Alvah E. 1976-00-00 G-16 6 2 Linden -

Roberts, Andrew T. 1909-00-00 S-7 426 - P -

Roberts, Ann E. 1904-04-03 S-5 353 2 M 70

Roberts, Ann E. 1912-00-00 S-7 426 11 P -

Roberts, Ann Mary 1887-04-28 S-4 283 12 L 51

Roberts, Annie Louise Mayo 1951-01-18 S-5 353 8 M 84

Roberts, Cassius B. 1898-08-31 S-7 426 - P 24

Roberts, Charles P. 1877-00-00 S-1 - - North -

Roberts, Charles W. 1900-10-01 S-8 744 1 S 18

Roberts, Clarence H. - S-8 741 1 R -

Roberts, David F. 2021-11-07 S-1 170 8 D 83

Roberts, Dorothy H. 1988-07-06 S-1 170 10 D 81

Roberts, Douglas 1949-07-22 S-1 170 7 D -

Roberts, Edith Louise 1904-05-27 S-5 353 9 M -

Roberts, Elijah E. 1921-09-05 S-6 510 1 P -

Roberts, Elizabeth 1947-00-00 G-12 37 2 1/2 Walnut -

Roberts, Elizabeth G. 1971-10-26 S-5 353 3 Mone 86

Roberts, Ellen F. 1939-08-04 S-8 744 3 S 87

Roberts, Ellen H. 1905-03-07 S-6 117 3 N 47

Roberts, Ellen M. 1874-05-04 S-7 426 2 P 36

Roberts, Ellen M. - S-7 426 6 P -

Roberts, Ellen N. 1944-11-14 S-6 510 11 P -

Roberts, Elmira 1882-07-13 S-8 744 2 S 52

Roberts, Emeline 1902-05-08 S-6 468 11 P 85

Roberts, Emily G. 1888-00-00 S-8 751 6 S 66

Roberts, Flora S. 1966-04-02 S-3 192 13 J Ext. 86

Roberts, Frank Ernest 1942-07-01 S-5 353 4 M 58

Roberts, George - S-1 54 3 E -

Roberts, George T. 1946-06-19 S-7 398 3 O 83



Name Date of Death Group/Sect. Lot # Grave # Avenue Age

Roberts, George W. 1877-00-00 S-1 - - North -

Roberts, Harriet B. 1902-08-15 S-1 54 2 E 48

Roberts, Helen A. 1916-11-16 S-7 433 5 P 61

Roberts, Henry 1900-00-00 S-7 426 10 P -

Roberts, Infant Son 1910-03-20 S-4 55 11 J -

Roberts, James P 1927-06-20 S-7 433 6 P 64

Roberts, John 1877-00-00 S-1 - - North -

Roberts, John Harry 1946-00-00 G-12 37 1 1/2 Walnut -

Roberts, Joseph D. 1881-03-00 S-7 434 5 P 65

Roberts, Judith (Juliette?) - S-1 74 5 D -

Roberts, Laura Arline 1997-07-02 S-1 170 8 North 83

Roberts, Love 1893-00-00 - - - - -

Roberts, Margaret 1934-09-24 S-7 398 4 O 56

Roberts, Martha A. 1953-05-28 S-1 170 12 D 73

Roberts, Martha S.H. 1879-06-21 S-6 510 2 P -

Roberts, Mary A. 1909-07-19 S-7 434 4 P 75

Roberts, Mary Bennett 1882-08-28 S-7 426 8 P 83

Roberts, Mary Burnham 1974-10-24 S-6 355 6 P -

Roberts, Mary D. 1957-05-12 S-4 55 2 J 88

Roberts, Maude P. 1972-04-15 S-7 635 8 Q -

Roberts, Milton E. 2000-01-15 S-1 170 7 D 85

Roberts, Paul W. 1912-09-05 S-1 170 6 D -

Roberts, Preston Fremont 1936-12-09 S-5 353 7 M 80

Roberts, Richard A. 1961-07-24 S-1 170 11 D 86

Roberts, Richard E. 1991-04-25 S-1 170 9 D 50

Roberts, Rosetta M. 1935-01-17 S-7 660 1 Q 89

Roberts, Seth 1889-00-00 S-7 426 5 P 54

Roberts, Stephen 1890-00-00 - - - - -

Roberts, Tamson 1845-00-00 S-5 181 9 K -

Roberts, William A. 1916-04-22 S-5 353 6 M 55

Roberts, William Pitt 1957-12-04 S-4 55 1 J 90

Roberts, Zanettie 1866-09-01 S-7 426 3 P -

Robertson, Andrew A.B. 1901-00-00 S-8 793 12 S -

Robertson, Annie W. Davis 1954-11-11 G-15 20 5 Oak 72

Robertson, Arthur J. 1950-03-04 G-15 20 6 Oak 63

Robertson, Glen Ralph 1970-02-01 G-5 16 10 Catalpa 23

Robertson, Rachael E. 1908-01-27 S-8 793 11 S -

Robidas, Louise Rose 2016-07-08 G-24 24 9 Mone 66

Robinson, - S-2 138 - Front -

Robinson, Albert - G-2 31 12 Walnut -

Robinson, Ann 1889-02-20 S-2 49 2 Front 77

Robinson, Ann Maria Wyman 1910-00-00 S-4 297 1 K -

Robinson, Annie J. - G-2 19 4 Maple -

Robinson, Baby Girl 1817-09-09 S-2 - - - 1

Robinson, Barbara Louise 1932-07-23 S-8 962 11 U 2

Robinson, Bertha E. 1929-07-23 S-8 962 12 U -

Robinson, Charles H. 1901-00-00 G-1 13 3 Watson 1



Name Date of Death Group/Sect. Lot # Grave # Avenue Age

Robinson, Clarissa J. 1871-12-23 S-7 676 7 Q 23

Robinson, Debra R. 2013-01-01 G-24 6 15 Mone 52

Robinson, Donald R. 1918-04-19 G-9 4 4 Catalpa -

Robinson, Dorothy A. 2005-08-06 G-21X 1 1 Apple 81

Robinson, Dorothy Jane Wiggin 2003-12-19 G-11 52 8 Oak 84

Robinson, Edmund H. 1936-04-20 S-8 962 10 U 27

Robinson, Etta J.E. 1913-09-29 G-1 27 2 Watson 57

Robinson, Etta M. 1958-06-17 S-8 962 5 U 86

Robinson, Esther L. 1829-12-23 S-2 - - - 1

Robinson, Frank Baron 1853-06-12 S-4 297 4 K 18

Robinson, Fred A. 1922-00-00 G-1 13 1 Watson 59

Robinson, George H. - S-8 710 6 S -

Robinson, Helen 1971-09-10 S-6 463 8 P 67

Robinson, James W. 1908-06-17 G-1 27 1 Watson 55

Robinson, Jennie J. 1952-05-24 G-12 33 9 Walnut 74

Robinson, John Percy 1994-10-07 S-6 463 9 P 92

Robinson, Kenneth Jan 1957-11-16 S-6 463 7 P 20

Robinson, Lois L. 1922-00-00 G-1 13 2 Watson 64

Robinson, Lydia G. 1904-00-00 S-8 755 10 R -

Robinson, Maria J. 1960-00-00 S-7 214 4 N 93

Robinson, Mary 1905-04-26 S-8 962 2 U 68

Robinson, Mary Ann 1859-07-26 S-4 297 3 K 53

Robinson, Mary A. Twombly 1898-07-29 S-2 49 3 Front 79

Robinson, Mary Ann 1840-10-04 S-2 49 5 Front 28

Robinson, Mary F. - G-2 14 8 Walnut -

Robinson, Mary F. - G-2 31 11 Walnut -

Robinson, Melnot B. 1952-08-17 S-8 962 7 U 91

Robinson, Nellie A. 1956-02-13 S-8 962 8 U 89

Robinson, Orrissa J. (Clarissa?) - S-7 676 7 Q -

Robinson, Samuel N. 1891-01-11 S-8 962 1 U 50

Robinson, Sarah 1834-00-00 S-5 178 2 J -

Robinson, Selwyn B. 1940-04-19 S-8 962 4 U 73

Robinson, T.S. 1878-00-00 S-4 297 2 K 74

Robinson, William 1894-06-08 S-2 49 4 Front 85

Robinson, William (Wilbur?) 1916-08-15 S-7 214 5 N 52

Robinson, William A. 1877-00-00 S-1 - - North -

Robinson, William E. 1958-05-27 S-7 656 6 R 73

Robinson, Winthrop 1839-01-04 S-5 178 1 J -

Rochefort, Claudette Rejane 2002-09-14 G-21B 69 4 Ash  62

Rocheleau, Richard N. 2009-05-21 G-21X 81 2 Apple 57

Rockwell, Frank 1944-11-20 G-11 33 10 Walnut 70

Rockwood, Bernice V. 1937-00-00 S-7 544 11 Q -

Rockwood, Paul V. 1951-00-00 S-7 544 12 Q -

Rockwood, Robert 1906-04-03 S-7 544 - Q -

Rodney, Frederick W. Sr. 1976-09-16 G-17A 29 4 Willow 59

Rodney, Norma 2001-11-21 G-17A 29 3 Willow 79

Rodriguez, Teresa Ann O'Bryan 2018-09-19 G-24 24 13 Mone 58



Name Date of Death Group/Sect. Lot # Grave # Avenue Age

Roemer, Frederick 1969-04-28 G-18 5 10 Linden 60

Rogers, Abigail - S-7 565 3 P -

Rogers, Albert E. 1898-00-00 S-6 612 1 R -

Rogers, Amelia E. 1950-00-00 G-12 26 2 Walnut -

Rogers, Bernice 1872-00-00 S-6 612 3 R 1

Rogers, Bessie H. 1965-00-00 S-8 810 8 T 80

Rogers, Burtell (Bert A.) 1949-00-00 S-6 612 7 R -

Rogers, Charles F. 1877-00-00 S-1 - - North -

Rogers, Charles L. 1918-10-07 S-6 612 4 R 23

Rogers, Edith D. 1977-00-00 G-2 35 1 Maple -

Rogers, Edsel S.D. - S-2 - 6 B -

Rogers, Edwin ? - S-2 - 4 B -

Rogers, Elaine Marie 2001-01-19 G-12 26 4 Walnut 56

Rogers, Eva B. 1921-10-29 S-6 612 5 R 27

Rogers, Florence F. 1984-06-04 G-18 94 6 Linden -

Rogers, Frank Ellis 1959-00-00 S-8 810 7 T 77

Rogers, Frank W. 1963-00-00 S-6 612 8 R -

Rogers, Helen E. 2019-12-23 G-2 35 2 Walnut 91

Rogers, Holly Anaja Zetterberg 2013-10-26 G-8 15 6 Maple 61

Rogers, Jeremy 2021-02-08 G-11 40A 1 Oak/Catalpa41

Rogers, Jettie Huntress 1932-00-00 S-4 140 10 Front -

Rogers, Joseph Carlyle 2001-03-24 G-21A 15 5 Cypress 87

Rogers, Joseph R. 1942-00-00 G-12 26 1 Walnut -

Rogers, Kenneth G. 1982-12-15 G-17A 82 1 Willow -

Rogers, Mary - S-2 - 5 B -

Rogers, Mary ? - S-2 - 11 B -

Rogers, Mary A. 1933-00-00 S-6 612 2 R -

Rogers, Muriel Virginia 2000-02-03 G-21A 15 6 Cypress 84

Rogers, O.F. - S-1 - - North -

Rogers, Paul A. 2021-07-31 G-21A 15 5 Cypress 83

Rogers, Philip Carl 1960-06-05 G-17 32 7 Willow 26

Rogers, Rebecca - S-2 - 1 B -

Rogers, Robert - S-2 - 3 B -

Rogers, Robert ? - S-2 - 10 B -

Rogers, Robert P. - S-2 - 2 B -

Rogers, William E. Sr. 1978-00-00 G-2 35 1 Maple -

Rohde, David A. 2013-04-24 G-6 N-1 C-2 Pine 66

Rollins, Aaron R. 1835-08-30 S-2 79 8 A 29

Rollins, Arthur W. 1978-03-08 G-1 55 9 Walnut 54

Rollins, Baby 1950-00-00 G-24 1 37 Elm -

Rollins, Benjamin F. - S-2 121 2 Front -

Rollins, Bertha E. 1939-11-20 G-1 55 2 Walnut 72

Rollins, Carle E. 1956-01-03 S-3 1239 4 J 66

Rollins, Catherine A. 1852-10-22 S-4 231 3 H 16

Rollins, Charles W. 1937-07-19 G-1 55 1 Walnut 75

Rollins, Dorothy 1959-12-29 S-3 1239 5 J 68

Rollins, Eliphalet H. 1861-05-29 S-4 231 1 H 61



Name Date of Death Group/Sect. Lot # Grave # Avenue Age

Rollins, Ethel M. 1896-00-00 S-3 1239 3 J 3

Rollins, Fannie 1952-00-00 G-1 46 2 Watson -

Rollins, Frances A. 1850-01-28 S-4 231 5 H 3

Rollins, Frances M. 1962-11-03 G-1 55 10 Walnut 34

Rollins, Frank E. 1939-06-06 S-3 1239 1 J 75

Rollins, Fred A. 1962-04-17 G-1 55 7 Walnut 71

Rollins, George M. 1921-02-02 S-8 966 5 U -

Rollins, Gloria 2003-06-06 G-20 38 5 Linden 55

Rollins, Goldy W. 1889-06-24 S-8 966 3 U -

Rollins, Hattie M. 1892-02-26 S-8 966 2 U -

Rollins, Henry A. 1842-08-18 S-4 231 4 H 1

Rollins, John E. 1987-10-24 G-17A 57 - Willow 71

Rollins, John H. 1869-02-22 S-7 317 1 O -

Rollins, John M. 1928-00-00 S-4 252 9 J -

Rollins, Lois J. 1987-05-13 G-17A 57 6 Willow 44

Rollins, Lylian M. - S-8 718 2 S -

Rollins, Mabel C. 1961-06-13 S-3 1239 2 J 90

Rollins, Madelene Lois 1999-05-18 G-17A 57 5 Willow 82

Rollins, Margaret 1853-05-08 S-4 231 2 H 46

Rollins, Mary A. 1977-07-20 S-8 718 3 S -

Rollins, Mary E. - S-2 121 4 Front -

Rollins, Mary E. - G-2 33 8 Walnut -

Rollins, Mildred Edith 1993-07-17 G-1 55 8 Walnut 95

Rollins, Minna B. 1900-00-00 S-8 966 7 U -

Rollins, Nellie 1926-00-00 S-4 252 10 J -

Rollins, Peter - S-8 718 7 S -

Rollins, Ruth G. 1986-01-07 G-1 55 4 Walnut 89

Rollins, Samuel P.K. 1896-00-00 S-3 1239 7 J 59

Rollins, Sarah Abby 1906-09-26 S-7 538 5 Q 62

Rollins, Sarah Ayer Hooper 1943-00-00 S-7 315 3 O -

Rollins, Susan E. 1930-11-18 S-3 1239 8 J 88

Rollins, Theodore 1946-00-00 S-7 315 2 O -

Rollins, Thomas A. - S-8 718 1 S -

Rollins, Truman M. 1938-03-13 S-8 966 1 U 77

Rollins, Walter L. 1949-00-00 G-1 46 1 Watson -

Rollins, Willis C. 1955-02-17 G-1 55 3 Walnut 65

Ronichevskaya, Galina M. 2021-03-02 G-21B 61 4 Dogwood 61

Rooney, Alice H. 1945-00-00 S-7 404 10 P -

Rooney, Blanch M. 1917-07-22 S-7 404 9 P 32

Rooney, Ellen W. - S-7 404 8 P -

Rooney, Henry P. - S-7 404 7 P -

Root, Almira R. 1837-07-07 S-2 246 2 B 14

Root, Frank 1946-00-00 G-2 31 4 Walnut -

Roper, Clinton R. 1977-10-16 S-4 277 6 L 74

Roper, Elizabeth R. 1993-05-10 S-4 277 5 L 87

Rose, Etta L. 1871-02-18 S-6 118 4 N -

Rose, Samuel E. 1869-05-14 S-6 118 10 N -



Name Date of Death Group/Sect. Lot # Grave # Avenue Age

Rose, Sarah Ricker 1908-04-11 S-6 118 9 N -

Rosen, Eleanore Constance 2025-02-10 G-26 7 5 Birch 91

Ross, Alice D. Norwood 1925-00-00 G-11 40 2 1/2 Catalpa 57

Ross, Andrea L. 2022-07-05 G-21A 33 10 Cypress 89

Ross, Augustus Kimball 1945-02-18 S-8 909 6 T 45

Ross, Avisia W. Raycraft 1930-02-15 G-1 12 5 Watson 75

Ross, Betty Ruth 1971-05-12 G-20 27 2 Linden -

Ross, Catherine 1997-02-09 G-17A 36 6 Willow 99

Ross, Cynthia Graves 1850-00-00 S-4 90 3 J 43

Ross, Douglas E. 2024-03-22 G-21A 33 10 Cypress 69

Ross, Ellen 1846-00-00 S-2 64 4 Front -

Ross, Ernest John 1994-10-08 G-20 27 1 Linden 73

Ross, Geneva C. 2012-08-01 G-21B 58 6 Dogwood 86

Ross, Grace Card Plummer 1968-00-00 G-11 40 11 Catalpa 82

Ross, James 1876-00-00 S-2 64 6 Front -

Ross, James M. 1878-00-00 S-2 - 1 B -

Ross, Jerome Norwood 1939-00-00 G-11 40 4 Catalpa 42

Ross, John T. 1970-03-10 G-1 12 4 Watson 79

Ross, Lincoln K. 1948-00-00 G-11 40 12 Catalpa -

Ross, Pauline A. 2021-06-26 G-20 27 3 Linden 83

Ross, Raymond E. 1987-02-04 G-21A 33 11 Cypress 59

Ross, Sadie B. 1944-12-26 G-1 12 11 Watson 63

Ross, Samuel B. 1903-01-06 G-1 12 6 Watson 54

Ross, Samuel B. 1976-08-18 G-17A 36 5 Willow 81

Ross, Samuel Charles 2014-02-24 G-21B 58 5 Dogwood 88

Ross, Sarah 1836-00-00 S-2 - 2 B -

Ross, Sarah J. 1868-00-00 S-2 64 5 Front -

Rossiter, Irving W. 1918-04-07 S-8 776 10 S -

Rossiter, William A. 1898-08-24 S-8 776 12 S -

Rossley, Richard Alan  2004-10-27 G-21C 125 1 Apple  71

Rothman, Elsie S. 1982-06-15 S-6 350 11 O -

Rothwell, Alice Nuttle 1873-00-00 S-6 372 2 P 56

Rothwell, Eleazer 1877-00-00 S-1 - - North -

Rothwell, Ellen 1898-00-00 S-4 274 7 L -

Rothwell, Helen A. 1873-07-27 S-6 369 3 P -

Rothwell, Jeremiah 1908-02-03 S-6 369 1 P 69

Rothwell, Josephine E. 1898-12-28 S-6 369 2 P 59

Rothwell, Lovenia Isabelle 1925-02-10 S-6 372 5 P 70

Rothwell, Matilda F. 1932-12-15 S-6 372 4 P 81

Rothwell, Richard 1895-00-00 S-6 372 1 P 79

Rothwell, Richard N. 1910-10-04 S-6 372 3 P 50

Rothwell, William H. 1924-09-04 S-6 372 6 P 77

Rounds, Ellen S. Peavey 1940-06-30 S-7 240 4 N 98

Rounds, Holmes B(oardman) 1916-08-23 S-7 240 5 N 81

Rourke, Mary Preston 1949-00-00 G-11 7 2 Walnut -

Rourke, William A. 1952-11-17 G-11 7 1 Walnut 72

Roussel, Lloyd George 2001-10-31 G-21X 42 2 Apple 68



Name Date of Death Group/Sect. Lot # Grave # Avenue Age

Roussel, Edward J. 2020-01-25 G-21C 104 12 Apple  83

Roussin, William H. 1961-08-27 S-4 197A 12 North 73

Roux, Donna Ruth 2006-05-21 G-21X 117 1 Apple 69

Rowe, Almira 1865-07-10 S-5 49 2 J 28

Rowe, Ann E. 1974-10-13 S-3 1289 8 J 86

Rowe, Annie M. 1993-08-05 S-1 192A 3 D Ext. 70

Rowe, Baby Boy 1961-03-03 G-24 2 19 Elm SB

Rowe, Benjamin F. - S-6 49 9 N -

Rowe, Charles 1848-06-19 S-5 49 3 J 8

Rowe, Charles H. 1857-09-07 S-4 30 3 K -

Rowe, Dorothy 1880-07-10 S-5 49 5 J 73

Rowe, Dorothy Williams 1992-08-12 G-17A 95 6 Willow 81

Rowe, Drussilla 1870-00-00 S-1 11 2 D 27

Rowe, Edgar T. 1931-09-14 G-11 58 6 Catalpa 48

Rowe, Edward E. 1939-01-22 S-5 49 7 J 71

Rowe, Eliza 1879-10-01 S-5 49 1 J 46

Rowe, Ellen 1847-12-16 S-5 21 3 I 2

Rowe, Emily Ann 1848-08-21 S-5 21 4 I -

Rowe, Emily C. 1848-08-08 S-5 21 2 I 27

Rowe, Ethel 1955-00-00 S-1 192A 2 D Ext. -

Rowe, Florence G. 1973-01-15 G-1 42 5 Watson 81

Rowe, George Joseph 1958-06-30 S-3 1289 7 J 65

Rowe, George W. 1882-00-00 S-1 11 1 D 42

Rowe, Hattie F. 1893-07-19 S-6 49 - N 41

Rowe, Isaac 1858-11-28 S-5 21 1 I 49

Rowe, James 1888-12-07 S-5 49 11 J 60

Rowe, Jennie N. 1864-11-17 S-5 49 4 J 17

Rowe, Jesse - S-5 49 12 J -

Rowe, John 1865-04-05 S-5 49 6 J 68

Rowe, John B. 1875-07-02 S-7 457 1 P 75

Rowe, John H. 1971-09-14 G-1 42 6 Watson 80

Rowe, John W. 1855-04-04 S-4 30 1 K 25

Rowe, Levi 1906-08-16 S-8 800 1 T 62

Rowe, Lillian G. 1964-10-13 G-17 46 8 Willow 70

Rowe, Louise E. - S-5 49 8 J -

Rowe, Louise Emmerine 1924-02-02 G-1 42 11 Watson 71

Rowe, Margaret A. 1913-12-23 S-5 49 9 J 81

Rowe, Martha Whicher 1980-08-24 G-17A 61 4 Willow 42

Rowe, Mary Jorde 1956-07-09 S-4 44 10 H 82

Rowe, Merrill Pratt 1997-12-15 G-17A 95 5 Willow 80

Rowe, Nancy D. 1916-05-16 S-1 186 7 E -

Rowe, Pearl Lang 1956-12-12 S-1 214 2 D 65

Rowe, Samuel C. 1923-04-16 G-1 42 12 Watson 83

Rowe, Seth W. 1909-04-22 S-5 49 10 J 78

Rowe, Stephen 1877-00-00 S-1 - - North -

Rowe, Susannah 1867-08-06 S-7 457 2 P 66

Rowe, Unmarked? - S-4 30 - K -



Name Date of Death Group/Sect. Lot # Grave # Avenue Age

Rowe, Walter 1968-00-00 S-1 192A 3 D Ext. -

Rowe, Walter E. 1892-00-00 S-1 11 3 D 24

Rowe, William E. 1965-06-12 S-4 44 11 H 76

Rowe, William James 1977-03-23 S-1 214 1 D 85

Rowell, Bridge R. 1952-10-04 G-12 36 4 Walnut 53

Rowell, Elizabeth Tyler 1925-00-00 S-1 78 4 D -

Rowell, Jennie I. 1936-08-13 G-12 36 5 Walnut 42

Rowell, Olive M. 1979-03-05 G-12 36 6 Walnut 77

Roy, Alfred J. 1939-06-30 G-13 41 6 Cypress 46

Roy, Alma C. 1982-03-14 G-18 34 1 Linden -

Roy, Anita M. 1994-08-01 G-24 13 18 Mone 70

Roy, Blanche E. 1965-04-03 G-13 41A 1 Cypress 61

Roy, Flora B. - S-4 182 12 J -

Roy, Jane C. 1948-10-16 G-13 41 5 Cypress 21

Roy, Joseph A. 1980-09-05 G-18 10 3 Linden 72

Roy, Joseph H. 1965-11-20 S-3 192 9 J Ext. 70

Roy, Myron M. 2000-11-03 G-24 13 17 Mone 78

Rubino, John "Jack" Louis 2015-08-31 G-21X 13 1 Apple 79

Rudin, Leslie Ann 1952-00-00 G-24 1 42 Elm -

Rumeyker, Mariya 2004-02-28 G-26 5 6 Birch 91

Rumondor, Frans Louis 2019-10-26 G-21B 67 15 Ash  85

Runde, Nicole Lee 2025-01-26 G-21B 63A 2 Dogwood 46

Rundlett, Caroline E.Paul 1931-00-00 S-6 586 2 R -

Rundlett, Charles W. 1884-00-00 S-6 586 1 R 40

Runlett, Abigail 1859-07-20 S-7 411 8 P 68

Runlett, Charles 1861-02-09 S-7 411 7 P 69

Runlett, Ellen M. 1936-05-31 S-7 411 2 P 86

Runlett, Mattie M. - S-7 411 3 P -

Runlett, Samuel 1906-03-15 S-7 411 9 P 91

Runlett, Samuel Jr. 1937-03-04 S-7 411 1 P 87

Runlett, Sarah A.F. 1884-01-29 S-7 411 10 P 64

Russell, Abbie A. Osborne 1901-01-12 S-4 47 10 I 36

Russell, Annie B. - S-8 957 4 U -

Russell, D.A.P. - S-5 261 7 L -

Russell, Florence 1873-00-00 S-8 923 3 T 1

Russell, Frank 1945-00-00 G-9 15 4 Catalpa -

Russell, George 1913-00-00 S-8 923 1 T -

Russell, George 1951-12-10 G-15 5 4 Oak -

Russell, Harvey James 1999-03-30 G-15 5 6 Oak 78

Russell, Jean Anne 2015-10-16 G-15 5 5 Oak 91

Russell, Joan E. 2022-12-29 G-17 47 4 Willow 92

Russell, Jeffry A. 2025-07-09 G-17 47 6 Willow 57

Russell, Joseph H. 1943-00-00 S-8 957 5 U -

Russell, Lydia M. 1941-00-00 S-8 923 2 T -

Russell, Mary E. 1900-01-02 S-8 711 3 S 61

Russell, Mary E. 1864-03-04 S-4 2 6 G 36

Russell, Melvin 1964-00-00 S-1 192 11 F Ext. -



Name Date of Death Group/Sect. Lot # Grave # Avenue Age

Russell, Naomi Grace 2013-02-28 G-24 7 15 Mone -

Russell, Robert J. 1911-07-04 S-7 330 7 O 67

Russell, Stephen Clark 2010-10-11 G-17 47 5 Willow 85

Russell, Stephen N. 1974-08-04 G-17 47 - Willow 22

Russell, Zillah T 1883-08-19 S-7 330 8 O 25

Russo, Anthony G. 1991-10-17 S-1 1 4 North 66

Rust, Charles 1880-12-02 S-7 400 3 O 11

Rust, Charles A 1907-11-14 S-7 400 6 O 77

Rust, Fanny (Fannie?) 1874-04-05 S-7 400 4 O 19

Rust, Hattie M. 1856-02-25 S-4 47 9 I -

Rust, John R. 1899-09-12 S-4 47 11 I 71

Rust, Margaret T. 1947-05-26 S-7 400 5 O 77

Rust, Mary A - S-7 400 5 O -

Rust, Mary Little Peirce 1911-03-03 S-4 47 12 I 79

Rust, Willie 1889-12-09 S-7 400 1 O 22

Rutter, Ann E. - S-8 759 3 S -

Rutter, Annie 1948-00-00 S-8 759 6 S -

Rutter, Arthur W. 1959-00-00 S-1 192B 8 E Ext. 59

Rutter, Emma - S-8 759 2 S -

Rutter, Eva E. 1958-00-00 S-8 759 11 S -

Rutter, Frank 1947-08-12 S-5 340 4 L 74

Rutter, George 1935-00-00 S-8 759 12 S -

Rutter, Ida F. 1958-10-07 S-5 340 3 L 89

Rutter, John 1925-00-00 S-8 759 7 S -

Rutter, Sarah 1962-00-00 S-8 759 5 S -

Rutter, Sarah A. 1960-00-00 S-8 759 8 S -

Rutter, Thomas - S-8 759 1 S -

Ryan, Fiona Michelle 2015-05-19 G-15 14 10 Oak -

Ryan, Lucy O. Perkins 1899-03-23 S-8 785 7 S 29

Ryan, Mary Perkins 1933-02-07 S-8 785 8 S 65


